Westchester Police Department

Weekly Blotter

Incident # Date

24-02385
24-02386
24-02387
24-02388
24-02390
24-02395
24-02396
24-02399
24-02401
24-02403
24-02406
24-02408
24-02411
24-02412
24-02413
24-02416
24-02418
24-02421
24-02423
24-02425
24-02428
24-02430
24-02431
24-02433
24-02437
24-02439
24-02441
24-02442

6/14/2024
6/14/2024
6/14/2024
6/14/2024
6/14/2024
6/14/2024
6/14/2024
6/15/2024
6/15/2024
6/15/2024
6/15/2024
6/15/2024
6/15/2024
6/15/2024
6/15/2024
6/16/2024
6/16/2024
6/16/2024
6/16/2024
6/16/2024
6/17/2024
6/17/2024
6/17/2024
6/17/2024
6/17/2024
6/17/2024
6/17/2024
6/17/2024

Time
10:29AM
10:31AM
11:35 AM
2:20PM
3:33PM
9:25PM
11:07PM
12:06PM
2:16PM
4:26PM
5:40PM
7:57PM
10:09PM
11:41PM
11:58PM
10:57AM
1:31PM
5:27PM
7:09PM
9:09PM
7:22AM
10:10AM
12:49PM
1:24PM
3:17PM
4:40PM
6:22PM
6:45PM

Offense

ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY
UNWANTED SUBJECT

SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
SOLICITOR COMPLAINTS
ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY
SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
UNWANTED SUBJECT

UNWANTED SUBJECT
NEIGHBORHOOD TROUBLE
ACCIDENT INVOLVING INJURY
LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS

THEFT

SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
SUSPICIOUS AUTO

ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY
SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
RECKLESS DRIVING

SUSPICIOUS PERSON

ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY
DISTURBANCE

FRAUD

ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY
SUSPICIOUS AUTO

ALL OTHER DISORDERLY CONDUCT
RECKLESS DRIVING

FRAUD

BATTERY

Location

WOLF RD & CERMAK RD
3066 WOLF RD

9909 ROOSEVELT RD
10147 ROOSEVELT RD

WESTCHESTER BLVD & CRESTWOOD LN

10200 BLK CHAUCER ST

700 BLK WESTCHESTER BLVD
10233 ROOSEVELT RD

3066 WOLF RD

1400 BLK MANNHEIM RD
CERMAK RD & BELLEVIEW AVE
1900 BLK HULL AVE

10141 ROOSEVELT RD

825 MANNHEIM RD

10201 BOND ST

10200 BLK CERMAK RD

10215 ROOSEVELT RD
CERMAK RD & MANNHEIM RD
700 BLK WORCESTER AVE
CERMAK RD & ENTERPRISE DR
10345 ROOSEVELT RD

11200 BLK CHARLES ST
CERMAK RD & MANNHEIM RD
10800 BLK HASTINGS ST

1200 BLK MANNHEIM RD
CERMAK RD & MANNHEIM RD
3020 WOLF RD

CERMAK RD & MANNHEIM RD



24-02443
24-02445
24-02447
24-02452
24-02453
24-02456
24-02458
24-02459
24-02464
24-02466
24-02468
24-02471
24-02473
24-02475
24-02480
24-02484
24-02485
24-02488
24-02492
24-02493
24-02496
24-02505
24-02507
24-02508

24-02394

24-02448

6/17/2024
6/17/2024
6/17/2024
6/18/2024
6/18/2024
6/18/2024
6/18/2024
6/18/2024
6/18/2024
6/18/2024
6/18/2024
6/18/2024
6/19/2024
6/19/2024
6/19/2024
6/19/2024
6/19/2024
6/20/2024
6/20/2024
6/20/2024
6/20/2024
6/21/2024
6/21/2024
6/21/2024

06/14/2024

06/17/2024

7:14PM
8:39PM
10:19PM
10:35AM
11:30AM
12:18PM
12:44PM
1:08PM
5:55PM
6:07PM
7:00PM
8:37PM
3:24PM
3:55PM
6:58PM
9:28PM
9:50PM
1:25AM
9:31AM
9:42AM
5:17PM
2:34AM
6:27AM
6:58AM

8:56PM

11:04PM

JUVENILE PROBLEMS

ALL OTHER PARKING VIOLATIONS
SUSPICIOUS AUTO

DISTURBANCE

THEFT

SOLICITOR COMPLAINTS
UNWANTED SUBJECT

ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY
SOLICITOR COMPLAINTS
UNWANTED SUBJECT

FRAUD

SOLICITOR COMPLAINTS

THEFT

ALL OTHER PARKING VIOLATIONS
DISTURBANCE

DISTURBANCE

ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY
DISTURBANCE

THEFT

ABANDONED AUTO

SOLICITOR COMPLAINTS
BURGLARY

ATTEMPT MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT
DISTURBANCE

ATTEMPTED HOMICIDE

GLADSTONE ST & WESTCHESTER BLVD

10300 BLK KIPLING ST
MANNHEIM RD & OXFORD ST
10201 ROOSEVELT RD

11211 CERMAK RD

1800 BLK BURNS AVE

10345 ROOSEVELT RD
CERMAK RD & WOLF RD
2900 BLK HALIFAX AVE

600 BLK GARDNER RD

2222 ENTERPRISE DR

11000 BLK NELSON ST

3020 WOLF RD

10300 BLK CANTERBURY ST
1200 BLK MANNHEIM RD
2128 MANNHEIM RD

1800 BLK WESTCHESTER BLVD
11201 CERMAK RD

3020 WOLF RD

700 BLK GARDNER RD

1800 BLK STRATFORD AVE
10354 ROOSEVELT RD

800 BLK NEWCASTLE AVE
11204 31ST ST

ROOSEVELT RD & MANNHEIM RD

On June 14th, 2024, at approximately 20:56hrs,
Westchester Police responded to the intersection of
Mannheim and Roosevelt Rd for a gunshot victim. Upon
arrival, Officers located a driver who had been shot by
another driver in traffic. Westchester Paramedics
transported the victim Loyola University Medical Center
where his condition remained stable. The intersection was
briefly shut down until Investigators arrived and were able
to process the scene. Westchester Investigators are
currenly following serveral leads and determined this
incident to be an isolated and no threat to the community.

TRAFFIC STOP MANNHEIM RD & CAMBRIDGE ST



WPD Officer on patrol observed a vehicle perform a traffic
infraction. Ruben Maxinez, 33, Berywn, was cited for
Expired Registration and Improper use of Registration.
Maxinez was issued a Citation & Notice and given a court
date at the 4th District Cook County Courthouse in
Maywood, IL.

All defendants are considered innocent until proven guilty in a court of law.



