

Westchester Police Department Weekly Blotter

<u>Incident #</u>	<u>Date</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Offense</u>
24-02385	6/14/2024	10:29AM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY
24-02386	6/14/2024	10:31AM	UNWANTED SUBJECT
24-02387	6/14/2024	11:35 AM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
24-02388	6/14/2024	2:20PM	SOLICITOR COMPLAINTS
24-02390	6/14/2024	3:33PM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY
24-02395	6/14/2024	9:25PM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
24-02396	6/14/2024	11:07PM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
24-02399	6/15/2024	12:06PM	UNWANTED SUBJECT
24-02401	6/15/2024	2:16PM	UNWANTED SUBJECT
24-02403	6/15/2024	4:26PM	NEIGHBORHOOD TROUBLE
24-02406	6/15/2024	5:40PM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING INJURY
24-02408	6/15/2024	7:57PM	LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS
24-02411	6/15/2024	10:09PM	THEFT
24-02412	6/15/2024	11:41PM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
24-02413	6/15/2024	11:58PM	SUSPICIOUS AUTO
24-02416	6/16/2024	10:57AM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY
24-02418	6/16/2024	1:31PM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
24-02421	6/16/2024	5:27PM	RECKLESS DRIVING
24-02423	6/16/2024	7:09PM	SUSPICIOUS PERSON
24-02425	6/16/2024	9:09PM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY
24-02428	6/17/2024	7:22AM	DISTURBANCE
24-02430	6/17/2024	10:10AM	FRAUD
24-02431	6/17/2024	12:49PM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY
24-02433	6/17/2024	1:24PM	SUSPICIOUS AUTO
24-02437	6/17/2024	3:17PM	ALL OTHER DISORDERLY CONDUCT
24-02439	6/17/2024	4:40PM	RECKLESS DRIVING
24-02441	6/17/2024	6:22PM	FRAUD
24-02442	6/17/2024	6:45PM	BATTERY

Location WOLF RD & CERMAK RD **3066 WOLF RD** 9909 ROOSEVELT RD 10147 ROOSEVELT RD WESTCHESTER BLVD & CRESTWOOD LN 10200 BLK CHAUCER ST 700 BLK WESTCHESTER BLVD 10233 ROOSEVELT RD **3066 WOLF RD** 1400 BLK MANNHEIM RD **CERMAK RD & BELLEVIEW AVE** 1900 BLK HULL AVE 10141 ROOSEVELT RD 825 MANNHEIM RD 10201 BOND ST 10200 BLK CERMAK RD 10215 ROOSEVELT RD **CERMAK RD & MANNHEIM RD** 700 BLK WORCESTER AVE **CERMAK RD & ENTERPRISE DR** 10345 ROOSEVELT RD 11200 BLK CHARLES ST **CERMAK RD & MANNHEIM RD 10800 BLK HASTINGS ST** 1200 BLK MANNHEIM RD **CERMAK RD & MANNHEIM RD 3020 WOLF RD CERMAK RD & MANNHEIM RD**

	0/47/0004	7.44014		
24-02443	6/17/2024 6/17/2024	7:14PM		GLADSTONE ST & WESTCHESTER BLVD
24-02445		8:39PM	ALL OTHER PARKING VIOLATIONS	10300 BLK KIPLING ST
24-02447	6/17/2024	10:19PM	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	MANNHEIM RD & OXFORD ST
24-02452	6/18/2024	10:35AM	DISTURBANCE	10201 ROOSEVELT RD
24-02453	6/18/2024	11:30AM	THEFT	11211 CERMAK RD
24-02456	6/18/2024	12:18PM	SOLICITOR COMPLAINTS	1800 BLK BURNS AVE
24-02458	6/18/2024	12:44PM	UNWANTED SUBJECT	10345 ROOSEVELT RD
24-02459	6/18/2024	1:08PM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY	CERMAK RD & WOLF RD
24-02464	6/18/2024	5:55PM	SOLICITOR COMPLAINTS	2900 BLK HALIFAX AVE
24-02466	6/18/2024	6:07PM	UNWANTED SUBJECT	600 BLK GARDNER RD
24-02468	6/18/2024	7:00PM	FRAUD	2222 ENTERPRISE DR
24-02471	6/18/2024	8:37PM	SOLICITOR COMPLAINTS	11000 BLK NELSON ST
24-02473	6/19/2024	3:24PM	THEFT	3020 WOLF RD
24-02475	6/19/2024	3:55PM	ALL OTHER PARKING VIOLATIONS	10300 BLK CANTERBURY ST
24-02480	6/19/2024	6:58PM	DISTURBANCE	1200 BLK MANNHEIM RD
24-02484	6/19/2024	9:28PM	DISTURBANCE	2128 MANNHEIM RD
24-02485	6/19/2024	9:50PM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY	1800 BLK WESTCHESTER BLVD
24-02488	6/20/2024	1:25AM	DISTURBANCE	11201 CERMAK RD
24-02492	6/20/2024	9:31AM	THEFT	3020 WOLF RD
24-02493	6/20/2024	9:42AM	ABANDONED AUTO	700 BLK GARDNER RD
24-02496	6/20/2024	5:17PM	SOLICITOR COMPLAINTS	1800 BLK STRATFORD AVE
24-02505	6/21/2024	2:34AM	BURGLARY	10354 ROOSEVELT RD
24-02507	6/21/2024	6:27AM	ATTEMPT MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT	800 BLK NEWCASTLE AVE
24-02508	6/21/2024	6:58AM	DISTURBANCE	11204 31ST ST
24-02394	06/14/2024	8:56PM	ATTEMPTED HOMICIDE	ROOSEVELT RD & MANNHEIM RD
			On June 14th, 2024, at approximately 20:56hrs, Westchester Police responded to the intersection of Mannheim and Roosevelt Rd for a gunshot victim. Upon arrival, Officers located a driver who had been shot by another driver in traffic. Westchester Paramedics transported the victim Loyola University Medical Center where his condition remained stable. The intersection was briefly shut down until Investigators arrived and were able to process the scene. Westchester Investigators are currenly following serveral leads and determined this incident to be an isolated and no threat to the community.	

24-02448 06/17/2024 11:04PM

PM TRAFFIC STOP

MANNHEIM RD & CAMBRIDGE ST

WPD Officer on patrol observed a vehicle perform a traffic infraction. Ruben Maxinez, 33, Berywn, was cited for Expired Registration and Improper use of Registration. Maxinez was issued a Citation & Notice and given a court date at the 4th District Cook County Courthouse in Maywood, IL.

All defendants are considered innocent until proven guilty in a court of law.